

MACC- 127 of 2024

CNR No-WBBK01-002961-2024

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00392)

Order No. 03

21-03-2025 Petitioner file hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for filing DCF on the ground stated there in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No S/R upon the OP no. 2 has yet been received today.

No step is taken by the O.P no 01.

No adverse order is passed as per resolution taken by Local Bar Association dated 19-03-2025.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **17.05.2025** for filing DCF by the Petitioner, W/S by the OP no.1 and S/R and appearance of OP no.2.

**Sd/- M. Bhattacharyya
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura**