

MACC – 127 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-002961-2024

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 04

17-05-2025 Petitioner files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing D.C.F on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Postal receipt and postal track report are not filed by the petitioner.

O.P no 01 files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

No S/R has been received in respect of the O.P 02 through process server.

Postal A/D has not yet been received after service in respect of O.P no 02.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon O.P no. 02.

Fix **04.07.2025** for taking fresh step upon O.P no 02 by the petitioner and filing W/S by the O.P no 01.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura